
 

 

Diary of The Mayor of the County of Cork 

Councillor Danny Collins 

Friday 3rd February 2023 to Sunday 19th February 
 

Friday 3rd February  

09.30 am - 12.00 pm, Cork Arc House Coffee Morning, Bantry Area Office, Mayor to Attend.  

12.30 pm - 15.00 pm, Gala Awards Luncheon - Business and Tourism Awards, The Maritime Hotel. 

Mayor to Attend.     

18.00 pm - 21.00 pm, President's Invitation: Cork Chamber Annual Dinner 2023, Cork City Hall. 

Deputy Mayor Cllr. Deirdre O' Brien to Attend.  

Saturday 4th February  

12.00 pm -14.30 pm, Invitation to Confucius Institute, UCC. Cllr. Seamus McGrath to Deputise.   

Sunday 5th February      

No Appointments.      

Monday 6th February 

No Appointments.      

Tuesday 7th February  

10.30 am - 13.00 pm, CPG Meeting, The Chambers, MS Teams. Mayor to Attend. 

14.00 pm - 14.30 pm, Local Enterprise Week Photocall, County Hall, Mayor to Attend. 

19.30 pm - 21.00 pm, Cork City FC Season Launch, The Kingsley Hotel. Cllr. Michael Looney to 

Deputise.  

Wednesday 8th February 

No Appointments.      

Thursday 9th February 

No Appointments.      

Friday 10th February  



20.00 pm - 23.00 pm, Engineers Ireland Cork Region - Annual Dinner. The Maryborough Hotel and 

Spa, Cork. Deputy Mayor Cllr. Deirdre O' Brien to Attend.  

Saturday 11th February 

12.15 pm - 15.00 pm, Breakthrough Cancer Research Fundraising Lunch, West Cork Hotel, Mayor to 

Attend.   

Sunday 12th February      

No Appointments.       

Monday 13th February  

11.00 am - 14.00 pm, Full Council Meeting, Blended Meeting, The Council Chambers, County Hall 

and Microsoft Teams, Mayor to Attend. 

16.00 pm - 17.30 pm, The Age Friendly Housing Design Competition, Foyer, County Hall, Mayor to 

Attend. 

Tuesday 14th February  

No Appointments.      

Wednesday 15th February 

13.00 pm – 16.00 pm, Ceadar Court, Rathgoggin North, Charleville - Sod Turning, Mayor to 

Attend.  

18.00 pm - 21.00 pm, Civic Reception for the retirement of Paddy Flynn, Barry McPolin, Dr. Barry O' 

Connor, Millennium Hall, Cork, Mayor to Attend. 

Thursday 16th February  

No Appointments.      

Friday 17th February  

11.00 am- 14.00 pm, Development Committee Meeting, Blended Meeting, The Council Chambers, 

County Hall and Microsoft Teams, Mayor to Attend 

Saturday 18th February 

No Appointments.      

Sunday 19th February      

No Appointments.      


